10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

DECHERT LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
SILICON VALLEY

james.elacqua@dechert.com

Noemi C. (“Nicky”) Espinosa (CSB No.: 116753)
nicky.espinosa@dechert.com

Ellen J. Wang (CSB No.: 215478)

ellen. wang@dechert.com

Joshua C. Walsh-Benson (CSB No.: 228983)
joshua.walsh-benson@dechert.com
DECHERT LLP

2440 W. El Camino Real, Suite 700
Mountain View, California 94040

Telephone:  (650) 813-4800

Facsimile: (650) 813-4848

Attorneys for Plaintiffs
MEDTRONIC, INC., MEDTRONIC USA, INC,,
AND MEDTRONIC VASCULAR, INC.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

MEDTRONIC, INC., a Minnesota
corporation, MEDTRONIC USA, INC, a
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